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WE WILL WORK HARD, BE RESPECTFUL, BE THERE, BE READY AND BE 

SAFE KEEPING OUR HANDS, FEET AND OBJECTS TO OURSELVES! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                    
The Wausau School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, age, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital 

status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex (including transgender status, change of sex or gender identity), or physical, mental, emotional, 

or learning disability (“Protected Classes”).          

  

             TAMMY STECKBAUER, PRINCIPAL    DENISE THEILER, SECRETARY  

 tsteckba@wausauschools.org     dtheiler@wausauschools.org 

 

150801 Robin Lane Wausau WI 54401 

Phone: 715-261-0220      Fax: 715-261-2752 
 

Important Links 

Rib Mountain School Website 

Lunch Menus 

Parent Handbook 

Health Forms 

Twitter 

Instagram 

Facebook 

District Handbook                

E-Flyers 

Volunteer Opportunities 

Weather/Closing 

Information 

2022-2023 Calendar 

 

Thursday, February 16
th

 – 3:30 pm – 7:30 pm  

Thursday, February 23
rd

 – 3:30 pm – 7:30 pm  

Thursday, March 2
nd

 – 3:30 pm – 7:30 pm  

 

January 20, 2023 

Rib Mountain Elementary School Newsletter 

 

mailto:tsteckba@wausauschools.org
mailto:dtheiler@wausauschools.org
https://ribmountain.wausauschools.org/
https://wausau.nutrislice.com/menu/rib-mountain?mode=browse
file:///C:/Users/dtheiler/Downloads/Parent_Student%20Handbook%202022-2023%20(2).pdf
https://www.wausauschools.org/departments/health-services
https://twitter.com/WausauRibMtn?lang=en
https://www.instagram.com/wausauschdist/?scrlybrkr=d5ac9195
https://www.facebook.com/WausauSchDist/?scrlybrkr=d4fe91e3
http://www.wausauschools.org/cms/one.aspx?portalId=808927&pageId=4874454
https://www.wausauschools.org/e-flyers
https://www.wausauschools.org/programs/one-volunteer-network
https://www.wausauschools.org/departments/transportation-weather
https://www.wausauschools.org/departments/transportation-weather
https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1647020915/wausauschoolsorg/lw0g9xge9hcxv79zcoey/2022-2023CalendarFINALV2.pdf
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Rib Staffing Updates and More 

 

As you know, we’ve had a couple long term substitute 

teachers for music this year.  We welcomed Mr. Hal Osborn 

when he became our #2 sub, but now it’s time to bid him a 

fond farewell as his last day teaching music was 

Jan.19.  Please join me in saying thank you to Mr. 

Osborne.  He provided a beautiful transition time for our kids 

while we embarked on the hiring process for a permanent 

teacher.  He brought a great sense of humor, a love of 

learning, and worked really hard to ensure that your children 

had an enjoyable experience in music class.  Thanks, Mr. 

Osborne, we will miss you! 

 

Starting Monday, Jan.23, we will welcome our new full-time 

music teacher, Mr. Nick Peters.  Mr. Peters recently 

graduated from college and will bring an energy, enthusiasm, 

excitement, as well as cutting-edge instruction to the music 

classroom.  He was able to visit Rib Mountain Elementary earlier 

in the week to check out our school and his new classroom.  We 

are so very excited that he will be joining the Rib Mountain and 

Stettin Elementary Schools as our newest addition.  PLEASE join 

me in welcoming him to our schools. 

 

THE FUTURE OF THE WAUSAU SCHOOL DISTRICT 

School Board Meeting~ Mon., Jan.23 @ 5pm- Wausau West  

The upcoming school board meeting at West in the auditorium will be an important one to watch or 

attend.  Dr. Hilts will be presenting a proposal to the board regarding restructuring of the Wausau 

School District.  It’s very possible that a vote may occur to solidify a decision one way or 

another.  One valuable piece of information to share with you in advance is that should a 

restructuring plan move forward; implementation would be delayed until the 2025-2026 school 

year.  This means that we would have two full years (23-24 and 24-25) for planning before any 

schools would merge at the earliest in 25-26. 

 

Thank you for a wonderful first semester of school.  Looking forward to the start of semester 2 

and all the energy and enthusiasm we can generate!  Our kids and staff are working hard, and I know 

that you share in my pride! 

 

SO PROUD to be a Rib Mountain Mustang! 

Tammy Steckbauer, Principal 

Message from Mrs. Tammy Steckbauer ~ Principal  
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Last week was Wisconsin Adult Crossing Guard Recognition Week.  

A huge thank you to all of the crossing guards for keeping all of 

our students safe.  If you see a crossing guard, give them a smile 

and wave to show your appreciation.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Report cards will be sent home in your child’s red folder next week.  

Please return the envelope in the red folder.  You may still access 

the report card information on Infinite Campus.   

 

 

 

 

Parent teacher conferences will be held on Thursday, 

February 16th, Thursday, February 23rd and Thursday, 

March 2nd.  Sign up information for conferences will be 

sent out a few weeks prior.   

 

The Health Department will be conducting Hearing 

Screenings in February for all students.  If you do not wish 

to have your child screened, please call the office at 715-

261-0220 or email our Health Aide, Debbie Gauger @ 

dgauger@wausauschools.org.  

 

 

 

 

Report Cards 

Crossing Guard Appreciation  

A Note from the Health Office  

mailto:dgauger@wausauschools.org
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The Rib Mountain PTO is excited to announce that the Decade Dance is back!  The 

dance will be held Friday, February 24th from 6:00 – 8:00 pm in the gym.  Dress like 

your favorite decade or come as you are!  Let’s Dance!!  
 

 

Decade Dance 
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Now that winter has arrived, we want to be prepared in the event we have a Virtual 

Learning Day.  The purpose and intent of Virtual Learning Days is to provide learning 

extensions in the event of school closure.  This also limits the possibility of additional 

time added at the end of the school year that impacts Summer School schedules, 

etc.  To ensure planned and successful implementation, every effort will be made to 

communicate to faculty prior to 3:00 on any given day that an inclement weather day is 

highly possible or imminent so that devices can be gathered and sent home with all K-5 

students.  Also, in the event of unforeseen circumstances, the district may need to 

implement a traditional snow day.  

 
K-2nd Grade:  Up to 60 minutes of Engagement  

15 Minutes Morning 

Check In 
 (Google Meet) 

9:00am 

15 Minutes Afternoon 

Check In 
(Google Meet) 

1:00pm 

15 Minutes Encore 

Activity 
 (Independent) 

15 Minutes Academic 

Activity 
(Independent) 

 
3-5th Grade:  Up to 2 hours of Engagement 

15 Minutes Morning 

Check In 
(Google Meet) 

9:00am 

15 Minute Afternoon 

Check In 
(Google Meet) 

1:00pm 

15 Minutes Encore 

Activity 
 (Independent) 

1 Hour 15 minutes 

Academic Activity 
(Independent) 

 

Albee – KG albee 

LaFlash - KG laflash 

Pozorski - 1st Grade pozorski 

Torrens - 1 Grade torrens 

Burress - 2nd Grade burress 

de Jong - 3rd Grade dejong 

Hartman - 3rd Grade hartman 

Anderson - 4th Grade anderson 

Post - 4th Grade post 

Zingler - 5th Grade  zingler 

Virtual Learning – Inclement Weather Plan 
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Colder Weather is Here!  
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This is just a friendly reminder to all of you that technology devices do not like being left in 

the cold, the heat or damp areas.  

   

Leaving them in the cold will cause them to have different errors and issues.  The battery will 

begin to die and the screens will begin to have issues as well.  Bringing them into a warm room 

quickly after they are in the cold may cause condensation inside and also long term damage. 

 

In general - you will want to avoid leaving any technology devices in 

extreme temperatures (cold or heat) as much as possible. 

 

 

 

 

  

School Messenger messages will be sent out to all households to let you 

know if your child’s meal account balance is negative.  Please send money 

with your child in a prepayment envelope that includes your child’s 

name.  This envelope can be given to your child’s teacher or Mrs. Theiler.   

 

There is also a drop box in the front foyer if Mrs. Theiler is not 

available.  Parents may visit www.Paypams.com to create an 

online account for your child where you can add money to their 

meal account using a credit card as well as view purchases made.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

News from Nutrition Services  

 Technology Reminder 

 

http://www.paypams.com/
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Free and Reduced Lunch 

If you are in need of assistance for lunch 

you may apply for free and reduced school 

meals.  Please apply at the link below or ask 

Mrs. Theiler for more information. 

 

Free and Reduced Lunch application 

 

 

Blessings In A Backpack  

This program helps provide a student with non-perishable 

items for the weekend.  The program runs for 38 weeks 

during the school year.  This program is free if you would 

like your child to participate.  Usually, the food will come in a 

plastic bag and be placed in your child’s backpack on Fridays.  

If you would like to join the program, please call the school 

Social Worker, Cortney Sears at 715-261-0220 ext. 40254. 

 

 

Fill a Backpack, Fill a Need 

This is another great program we have to offer our families 

here at Rib Mountain Elementary. This program is to help 

families who are in need of school supplies and a backpack 

for their child.  This is also completely free. If you are in 

need of a backpack and supplies, please call the school Social 

Worker, Cortney Sears at 75-261-0220 ext. 40254. 
 

 

 

Looking for ways to volunteer?  

Here’s how to sign up. 

We appreciate all of our volunteers! 

 
Volunteer Information 

 

 

School Resources 

Volunteer Information 

https://paypams.com/OnlineApp.aspx
https://www.wausauschools.org/programs/one-volunteer-network
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January 23   Stand for the Silent – 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm – Library 

 

January 26   Book Bowl – 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm – Library 

 

February 2   Book Bowl – 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm – Library  

 

February 3   Spirit Day 

Kindergarten to Grand Theatre- Pete the Cat – 10:00 am   

 

February 9   Book Bowl Competition - GD Jones  

 

February 10   Basketball Jamboree – Wausau East High School  

 

February 16   Spirit Day 

Book Bowl Celebration – 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm – Library  

Parent Teacher Conferences - 3:30 pm – 7:30 pm  

       

February 17   NO CLASSES – Professional Learning  

 

February 20   Stand for the Silent – 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm – Library  

 

February 21   PTO Meeting – 4:15 pm – Library  

 

February 23   Parent Teacher Conferences – 3:30 pm – 7:30 pm  

 

February 24   Decade Dance – 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm – Gym  

 

February 27               1st, 2nd & 3rd Grade to Grand Theatre – The Magic SchooBus   

 

February 27- March 1 5th Grade School Forest  

 

March 2   Parent Teacher Conferences – 3:30 pm – 7:30 pm  

 
 

 

 

 

Dates to Remember  
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District News 



`14 

 

 



`15 

 

 

Principal – Mrs. Tammy Steckbauer, tsteckba@wausauschools.org 
Secretary – Mrs. Denise Theiler, dtheiler@wausauschools.org 
 
Pupil Services Team: 
Social Worker – Ms. Cortney Sears - csears@wausauschools.org 
School Counselor – Mrs. Cathy Ehlert - cehlert@wausauschools.org  
School Psychologist – Mr. Spencer Susa -  ssusa@wausauschools.org 
Alex Hein – BSN, RN - ahein@wausauschools.org (715-261-0113 Office) 
 
Encore Teachers: 
Science – Mrs. Jeanette Ryan -  jryan@wausauschools.org 
Librarian – Ms. Julie Gaskey - jgaskey@wausauschools.org 
Art – Mrs. Chelsey Gilbert - cgilbert@wausauschools.org 
Phy. Ed. – Mrs. Vickie Christianson -  vchristianson@wausauschools.org 
Music – Mr. Nick Peters – npeters@wausauschools.org 
 
Gifted & Talented: 
Mrs. Heidi Hahner – hhahner@wausauschools.org 
Secretary – Mrs. Kristine Peterson - krpeterso@wausauschools.org 
 
Classroom Teachers: 
Kindergarten – Mrs. Megan LaFlash – mlaflash@wausauschools.org 
Kindergarten – Mrs. Deb Albee - dalbee@wausauschools.org 
1st Grade – Mrs. Kim Pozorski - kpozorsk@wausauschools.org 
1st Grade – Ms. Tiffany Torrens -  ttorrens@wausauschools.org 
2nd Grade  -Mrs. Heidi Burress - haburress@wausauschools.org 
3rd Grade – Mrs. Elisa Hartman - ehartman@wausauschools.org 
3rd Grade – Mrs. Stephanie deJong - sdejong@wausauschools.org 
4th Grade – Mrs. Erika Anderson - eanderso@wausauschools.org 
4th Grade – Mrs. Morgan Post - mpost@wausauschools.org 
5th Grade – Mrs. Stephanie Zingler - szingler@wausauschools.org 
 
Special Education Teachers: 
Special Ed – Mrs. Hali Koebe, hkoebe@wausauschools.org 
Special Ed – Mrs. Debby Schultz, dschultz@wausauschools.org 
Occupational Therapist – Mrs. Mackenzie Hau – mwockenfus@wausauschools.org 
Speech & Language – Ms. Morgan Meissen mmeissen@wausauschools.org 
Speech & Language – Ms. Meghan Oselka moselka@wausauschools.org 
 
English Learner Teacher: 
EL – Mrs. Sai Thao, saithao@wausauschools.org 
 
Learning Recovery Resource Teacher  
Mrs. Ann Nygaard, anygaard@wausauschools.org 
 
Paraprofessionals: 
Building Para – Mrs. Marilyn McTavish, mmctavis@wausauschools.org 
Building Para – Mrs. Nancy Raguse, nraguse@wausauschools.org 
El Para – Mrs. Leslie Chang, lchang@wausauschools.org 
Special Ed Para – Mrs. Amanda Shuda – ashuda@wausauschools.org 
Special Ed Para -     Miss Kayli Thao – kaylisthao@wausauschools.org 
Special Ed Para – Miss Fiona Vermote – fvermote@wausauschools.org  
Enrollment Para – Mrs. Vicki Worzella vworzella@wausauschools.org 
Food Service – Mrs. Pam Welch, pwelch@wausauschools.org 
Food Service –  Mrs. Victoria Klingensmith – vklingensmith@wausauschools.org 
Health Aide – Mrs. Debbie Gauger – dgauger@wausauschools.org 
 
Custodial Staff: 
Lead Custodian – Mr. James Heidmann, jheidman@wausauschools.org 
Night Custodian Miss  Katie Haydon – khaydon@wausauschools.org 
Night Custodian – Mrs. Amy Hill – ahill@wausauschools.org 

 

Rib Mountain Staff 
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